

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO.
3099 of 2025**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3177 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3572 of 2025

=====

RAMALPREET KAUR SANDEEP SINGH BINDRA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR HARSHIT TOLIA, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MS RIYA D DANI
WITH BIREN J PANCHAL(9300) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 09/09/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Ashish M. Dagli, submits that talks of settlement are going on between the parties, and as such, requests for longer time, to which, learned Senior Advocate Mr. Harshit Tolia for the original complainant has no objection.

Hence, the matters are posted on 06.10.2025.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI