

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 3099
of 2025**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3177 of 2025
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3572 of 2025**

=====
**RAMALPREET KAUR SANDEEP SINGH BINDRA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT**
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
BIREN J PANCHAL(9300) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 03/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the applicant has requested for longer time. Hence, re-list the matters on 24.11.2025.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID