

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 3177
of 2025**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3099 of 2025
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3572 of 2025**

=====

**AMITKUMAR MOTILAL YADAV
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

**MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS RIYA D DANI(13823) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MS JYOTI BHATT APP, for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 24/11/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Ashish M Dagli for the applicant
submits that, there are settlement talks going on.

With the consent of the other side, re-list the matter on
07.01.2026.

ANIRUDH OJHA

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)