

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY
BAIL) NO. 3099 of 2025**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3177 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3572 of 2025

=====
RAMALPREET KAUR SANDEEP SINGH BINDRA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR.JAY S SHAH(7244) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

BIREN J PANCHAL(9300) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 12/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the joint request of learned advocates for the respective parties, adjourned to **2nd April 2026**.

[P. M. Raval, J.]

hiren/DB/1/11-13tss12326